

\$~3

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 1268/2016

SARAR GIYIM TEKSTILL ENERJI SANAYI ,TICARET ANONIM

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Arjun Harkauli, Adv.

versus

GOPALONS EXPORTS PVT LTD

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Anjali Chopra, Adv.

CORAM:

**MS. DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

06.07.2017

It is stated by counsel for the plaintiff that the matter is listed for examination of PW1 before the learned Local Commissioner on 17.07.2017.

It is stated by counsel for the defendant that copy of the affidavit of evidence of PW1 has been supplied to her.

Accordingly, re-notify the matter for report of learned Local Commissioner and for further plaintiff's evidence on **27th October, 2017**.

A long date is given at the request of counsel for the petitioner, who states that the witness has to come from Turkey for his cross-examination and it would take some time to obtain the visa and come to Delhi.

**DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 06, 2017/nk