

\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 1268/2016

SARAR GIYIM TEKSTILL ENERJI SANAYI ,TICARET ANONIM

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Arjun Harkauli and Mr. Vardaan,
Advocates.

versus

GOPALONS EXPORTS PVT LTD

..... Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

**MS. DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

% **ORDER**
27.10.2017

**I.A.No. 12428/2017 filed on behalf of petitioner under Section 151 CPC
for appointment of additional official Translator**

Issue notice of this IA to the respondent through counsel on filing of
PF returnable for **09th November, 2017.**

**DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 27, 2017/nk