

\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 1268/2016

SARAR GIYIM TEKSTILL ENERJI SANAYI ,TICARET ANONIM

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Arjun Harkauli and Mr. Vardaan
Wanchoo, Advocates.

versus

GOPALONS EXPORTS PVT LTD

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Anjali Chopra, Adv.

CORAM:

**MS. DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER
14.12.2017

%

**I.A.No. 12428/2017 filed on behalf of petitioner under Section 151 CPC
for appointment of additional official translator**

The above application has been filed by the petitioner seeking appointment of additional official translator.

Counsel for the respondent states that she has no objection if the instant application is allowed subject to petitioner furnishing an affidavit to the effect that the petitioner has never been associated with the additional translator, namely, Ms. Sheker Saporova on any previous occasion.

Counsel for the petitioner states that petitioner shall file the said affidavit within four weeks. Be filed as prayed with advance copy.

In view of the above, the instant application stands disposed of as allowed.

CS(COMM) 1268/2016

List the matter for filing of affidavit by the petitioner on **19th January, 2018.**

**DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 14, 2017/nk