

\$~1

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CS(COMM) 1268/2016**  
**SARAR GIYIM TEKSTILL ENERJI SANAYI ,TICARET ANONIM**  
..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. Arjun Harkauli Adv.

versus

**GOPALONS EXPORTS PVT LTD** ..... Defendant  
Through Ms. Anandi Vaderah Adv.

**CORAM:**  
**MS. DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR**  
**(JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

% **19.01.2018**

The plaintiff has filed the affidavit indicating that the plaintiff has no relation with the additional translator sought to be appointed by the plaintiff.

Parties are directed to appear before the learned Local Commissioner on 23.01.2018 at 2 pm for fixing the date of recording of plaintiff's evidence.

Re-notify for report of learned Local Commissioner on 09.04.2018.

**DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**JANUARY 19, 2018/cd**