

\$~20

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ CS(COMM) 1268/2016  
SARAR GIYIM TEKSTILL ENERJI SANAYI ,TICARET ANONIM  
..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Arjun Harkauli, Mr. Anshuman  
Gargesh & Ms. Arunima Bishnoi,  
Advocates.

versus

GOPALONS EXPORTS PVT LTD

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

**CORAM:**  
**SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR**  
**(JUDICIAL)**

% **ORDER**  
**18.01.2019**

Proceedings: 12:30pm to 12:31pm

Evidence: 12:32pm to 12:40pm

Page:1

PW-3 is examined and discharged. No other PW is present.

It is submitted by counsel for the plaintiff that the plaintiff does not wish to examine any other witness in the present case and the plaintiff's evidence be closed.

At the request of counsel for the plaintiff, plaintiff's evidence stands closed.

Defendant is directed to file evidence by way of affidavits of the witnesses within three weeks with direction to supply the advance copy of the same to the opposite counsel.

At joint request, re-notify the matter for defendant's evidence on **26<sup>th</sup>**  
**April, 2019.**

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**JANUARY 18, 2019/nk**