

\$~12

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ CS(COMM) 1268/2016  
SARAR GIYIM TEKSTILL ENERJI SANAYI ,TICARET ANONIM  
..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Arunima Bishnoi, proxy counsel  
for Mr. Arjun Harkauli, Adv.

versus

GOPALONS EXPORTS PVT LTD  
..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

**CORAM:**  
**SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR**  
**(JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**  
% **26.04.2019**

DW Mr. Arun Arora is present.

It is submitted by counsel for the defendant that the defendant has already filed evidence by way of affidavit of the aforesaid witness on 05/10/2016. It is submitted by counsel for the plaintiff that she has not received the copy of the same. It is submitted by counsel for the defendant that the defendant has already supplied the advance copy of the same, however, he will supply another copy within a week.

At joint request, re-notify the matter for defendant's evidence on **21<sup>st</sup> August, 2019.**

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**APRIL 26, 2019/nk**