

\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 1268/2016**
SARAR GIYIM TEKSTILL ENERJI SANAYI ,TICARET ANONIM
..... Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Arjun Harkauli & Mr. Anshuman
Gargesh, Adv.**

versus

GOPALONS EXPORTS PVT LTD Defendant
Through: **Mr. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.**

CORAM:
SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% **17.12.2019**

**Regular stenographer is on leave today. No substitute
stenographer is available/provided. Reader is also on leave today.**

DW Mr. Arun Kumar Arora is present.

It is submitted by counsel for the defendant that he may be permitted to file the medical certificate of the aforesaid witness before the next date of hearing. Heard. Request is allowed.

Aforesaid witness is discharged un-examined for today only due to non-availability of stenographer.

At joint request, re-notify the matter for defendant's evidence on **25th March, 2020.**

VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

DECEMBER 17, 2019