



\$~23

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 1268/2016

SARAR GIYIM TEKSTILL ENERJI SANAYI  
,TICARET ANONIM

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Arjun Harkauli & Ms. Neha  
Verma, Advs. (Mobile  
No.9810810426)

versus

GOPALONS EXPORTS PVT LTD

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Shlok Jain, Adv. with DW.

**CORAM:**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH  
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

%

**ORDER**  
**02.03.2023**

Ld. Presiding Officer is on half day leave today.

As per directions, re-notify the matter for the purpose  
already fixed on **12<sup>th</sup> April, 2023**.

**Reader to**  
**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**  
**MARCH 2, 2023/nk**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*