



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 1268/2016 & CC (COMM) 58/2017**
SARAR GIYIM TEKSTILL ENERJI SANAYI
,TICARET ANONIM

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Arjun Harkauli & Ms. Neha
Verma, Advs.

versus

GOPALONS EXPORTS PVT LTD

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Sirish Gupta, Proxy Adv.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)

ORDER

12.04.2023

%

1. The matter is at the stage of DE. No witness is present today.
2. One IA filed vide diary no. 1856488 dated 05.11.2022 still lying under objection. Let needful in this regard be done.
3. Evidence by way of affidavit has not been filed by the defendants. The defendants are directed to file hard copy of evidence affidavit of the witness with advance copy to the opposite party at least four weeks before the next date of hearing.
4. Re-notify the matter for DE on **07th August, 2023**.

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 12, 2023/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any