



\$~17

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ CS(COMM) 1268/2016 & CC (COMM) 58/2017

SARAR GIYIM TEKSTILL ENERJI SANAYI  
,TICARET ANONIM

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Arjun Harkauli, Adv.

versus

GOPALONS EXPORTS PVT LTD

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Ramesh Kumar, Mr. Shlok  
Jain & Mr. Alankar Tewari,  
Adv.

**CORAM:**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH  
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

**11.01.2024**

%

**CS(COMM) 1268/2016 & CC (COMM) 58/2017**

1. The matter is at the stage of DE. No witness is present today.
2. Previous cost paid on behalf of the defendant to learned counsel for the plaintiff.
3. As per office note, hard copy of evidence by way of affidavit has been filed.
4. DW-1 is examined-in-chief and partly cross-examined. His remaining cross-examination is deferred.
5. Re-notify the matter for further cross-examination of DW-1 on **08<sup>th</sup> May, 2024.**

Time of commencement of proceedings: 2:00pm  
Time of commencement of recording of evidence: 2:20pm



Time of conclusion of evidence  
Time of conclusion of proceedings:  
Number of pages of evidence recorded:

3:25pm  
3:45pm  
7



**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**  
**JANUARY 11, 2024/nk**  
*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*