



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 1268/2016**

SARAR GIYIM TEKSTILL ENERJI SANAYI ,TICARET ANONIM

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Arjun Harkauli, Adv.
versus

GOPALONS EXPORTS PVT LTD.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Ramesh Kumar & Mr. Alankar Tewari,
Adv.

(evidence recorded from 02.20 PM to 02.40 PM) – 2 pages

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

30.08.2024

%

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

DW-1, Sh. Ashok Kumar Arora has been recalled for his cross-examination, further partly cross-examined but his remaining cross-examination is deferred at request of Ld. Counsel for plaintiff that he has to attend some urgent matter.

Perusal of Part IA of the file reveals that deposition of DW-1 dated 11.01.2024 is lying in the Part IA of the file. Concerned official of Registry is directed to rearrange the file in proper manner and to keep the entire record of evidence of witnesses in Part IV B.

At request, be fixed for remaining cross-examination of DW-1 on 08.10.2024 at 12.30 PM.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 30, 2024/sm