



\$~19

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 1268/2016

SARAR GIYIM TEKSTILL ENERJI SANAYI ,TICARET

ANONIM

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Bhaskaar Jain, Mr. Alankar Tewari,
Adv. alongwith PW-1

versus

GOPALONS EXPORTS PVT LTD

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Arjun Harkauli, Ms. Riya Pandey,
Adv.

(Evidence recorded from 02.40 PM to 03.50 PM) – 5 pages

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

%

08.10.2024

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

DW-1 Mr. Ashok Kumar Arora has been recalled for cross-examination. His cross-examination has been concluded and the witness is discharged.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has stated that lengthy list of 15 witnesses has been filed by the defendant which are not required in the case. Ld. Counsel for defendant has stated that all the witnesses are required to be summoned.

CS(COMM) 1268/2016

Page 1 of 2



Keeping in view the abovesaid dispute between the parties, the appropriate application may be moved by the plaintiff for curtailing the list of witnesses if required.

Be fixed for remaining Defendant's Evidence on 31.01.2025.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 8, 2024/sm