



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 1268/2016 with CC(COMM) 58/2017**

SARAR GIYIM TEKSTILL ENERJI SANAYI ,
TICARET ANONIMPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Arjun Harkauli and Mr. Abeer
Shandilya, Advocates.

versus

GOPALONS EXPORTS PVT LTDDefendant

Through: Mr. Ramesh Kumar, Advocate.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

% **16.05.2025**

[*Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.*]

I.A. 48497/2024 (u/O XVI r/w Sec. 151 of CPC) and I.A. 157/2025 (u/S-151 of CPC)

Regular Steno is on leave today

After hearing initial arguments, it has been decided that the evidence of Accountant of defendant for proving the ledger accounts be recorded prior to decision on these applications.

CS(COMM) 1268/2016

Defendant is directed to file the affidavit of evidence of the Accountant within four weeks with advance copy to the opposite party.

Be fixed for defendant's evidence on 07.08.2025. The witness and main counsels for the parties are directed to appear in person on the next date.

TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 16, 2025

PB

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 22/05/2025 at 12:15:31