



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1268/2016, I.A. 48497/2024, I.A. 157/2025**

SARAR GIYIM TEKSTILL ENERJI SANAYI ,TICARET ANONIM

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Arjun Harkauli, Mr. Abeer Shandilya,
Mr. Prateek Garg, Advs.**

versus

GOPALONS EXPORTS PVT LTD

.....Defendant

Through: **Mr. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.**

(Evidence recorded from 12.10 PM to 12.25 PM -2 pages)

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **07.08.2025**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

DW-2 Sh. Anil Kumar has been examined, cross-examined and discharged.

I.A. 48497/2024 (u/O XVI r/w Sec. 151 CPC filed by plaintiff)

I.A. 157/2025 (u/S. 151 CPC filed by defendant)

Arguments heard on the aforesaid applications.

Be fixed for order /clarification if any on 18.08.2025.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 7, 2025/SM