



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1268/2016, I.A. 22560/2025**

SARAR GIYIM TEKSTILL ENERJI SANAYI ,TICARET ANONIM

.....Plaintiff

Through: None

versus

GOPALONS EXPORTS PVT LTD

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Alankar Tewari, Adv. (Through VC)

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

%

11.09.2025

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

I.A. 22560/2025 (u/S. 151 CPC filed by defendant)

Heard. I.A. stands allowed. Witnesses be summoned as mentioned in the application on filing of PF by all permissible modes. Dasti also allowed.

I.A. stands disposed off.

Diet money be paid at the spot.

Be fixed for Defendant's Evidence on 23.09.2025, date already fixed.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 11, 2025/SM