



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 1268/2016

SARAR GIYIM TEKSTILL ENERJI SANAYI ,TICARET ANONIM

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Mayank Mikhail Mukherjee, Adv.
(Proxy) for Mr. Arjun Harkauli, Adv.
Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv. (Proxy) (Through
VC)

versus

GOPALONS EXPORTS PVT LTD

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ishaan Verma, Adv. with Mr. Vinod
Sharma, AR for M/s. Ramsons M.
9910665271, vvkandcompany@gmail.com

(Evidence recorded from 1.00 AM to 01.10 PM) – 1 page.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

%

10.02.2026

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

A summoned witness i.e. Mr. Vinod Sharma, Authorised Representative of M/s. Ramsons alongwith his counsel is present who submits that summoned record is not available being 20 years old. In these circumstances, the said witness is discharged with liberty to Ld. Counsel for defendant to summon any other witness.

Four witnesses are unserved for different reasons. Let DWs be again summoned on moving appropriate application. Diet money be paid at the spot .



Sh. Amit Arora, M. 9810067303 has been examined as DW-3. His cross-examination is deferred as the main counsel for plaintiff is not available due to some personal exigency. The witness is bound down for the next date of hearing.

Be fixed for cross-examination of DW-3 and remaining Defendant's Evidence on 30.04.2026.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 10, 2026/SM